
 
2021 Regents Scholastic Chess Tournament 

October 02, 2021 
 
 

K-3 U600 Awards 
 

Individual: 
 

Trophies top 7 
(4.0 – 5.0 points) 

 
Medals to positive scores who did not trophy 

(3.0 – 3.5 points) 
 
 

Team: 
 

Trophies to top 3 teams 
 
 
 
 

Congratulations to all who participated.  Individual and Team 
standings are listed on the following pages. 
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Med Solk SBx2 Cum

 1 Mannem, Nishanth (26,Meridian School, Round Rock, TX) nnnn    5.0   15.0   11.0   16.0   32.0   15.0
 2 Madathil , Joseph (6,Holy Family Catholic School, Aus) 197    4.0   16.0   11.0   18.0   26.0   14.0
 3 Velkur, Nandakumar (5,Challenger School, Austin,TX) 221    4.0   13.5    8.5   15.0   20.0   13.0
 4 Sastry, Abhinav (29,Clayton Elementary, Austin,TX) nnnn    4.0   13.0    9.0   15.5   23.0   12.0
 5 Ganesh, Rithik (12,Basis Austin, Austin, TX) nnnn    4.0   13.0    8.0   15.0   20.0   12.0
 6 Manchanda, Advik (24,Basis Primary Austin, Austin, TX) nnnn    4.0   11.5    7.5   13.0   18.0   13.0
 7 Suresh kumar, Jaikrish puk (33,Mills Elementary, Austin, TX) nnnn    4.0    9.5    6.5   10.5   15.0   11.0
 8 Chodniewicz, Asher (10,Regents School, Austin, TX) nnnn    3.0   14.0   10.0   16.5   17.0   10.0
 9 Ji, William (17,Basis Primary Austin, Austin, TX) nnnn    3.0   14.0   10.0   15.0   14.0   10.0

 10 Golagani, Snehan (13,Kiker Elementary, Austin, Texas) nnnn    3.0   13.0    9.0   15.0   14.0   10.0
 11 Venza, Rex (2,NYOS Charter School, Austin, Tex) 544    3.0   12.5    8.5   12.5    9.0    7.0
 12 Guo, Shawn (14,Laurel Mountain Elementary, Aust) nnnn    3.0   12.5    7.5   14.0   12.0    8.0
 13 Sujith, Arav (32,Mills Elementary, Austin, TX) nnnn    3.0   12.0    8.0   14.0   14.0    9.0
 14 Chaudhari, Aaditya (1,Grandview Hills Elementary, Aust) 552    3.0   11.0    7.0   11.0   12.0    9.0
 15 Dudley, Benjamin (11,NYOS Charter School, Austin, Tex) nnnn    3.0    9.5    6.5   10.5    9.0    8.0
 16 Carlton, Julian (7,Laurel Mountain Elementary, Aust) 130    2.5    8.0    8.0   13.0    7.5    8.5
 17 Chodniewicz, Edison (9,Regents School, Austin, TX) nnnn    2.5    7.5    7.5   12.5   10.5    7.5
 18 Kuhn, Jasmine (23,Basis Primary Austin, Austin, TX) nnnn    2.5    7.0    7.0   12.0    8.5    7.5
 19 Stevens, Samuel (31,Bridgepoint Elementary, Austin, ) nnnn    2.5    6.5    6.5   11.0    6.0    8.5
 20 Olin, Phillip (4,WhiteStone Elementary, Leander, ) 276    2.5    6.5    6.5   11.0    5.5    9.5
 21 Yu, Benjamin (3,Spicewood Elementary, Austin, Te) 456    2.0    9.5    8.5   12.5    7.5    6.5
 22 Mangidkar, Shubh Prash (25,Elsa England Elementary, Austin,) nnnn    2.0    8.0    7.5   12.0    5.0    7.0
 23 Hammond, Allen (15,Regents School, Austin, TX) nnnn    2.0    8.0    6.5   11.0    6.0    7.0
 24 Song, Ruichen (30,Basis Primary Austin, Austin, TX) nnnn    2.0    7.5    6.5   11.5    4.0    6.0
 25 Vijayaraj, Darshan (36,Challenger School, Austin,TX) nnnn    2.0    6.5    6.0   10.5    3.0    4.0
 26 Kelly, Samuel (20,St. Andrews , Austin, Texas) nnnn    2.0    4.5    4.5    8.5    2.0    2.0
 27 Johnson, Enzo (18,Regents School, Austin, TX) nnnn    1.5    7.0    6.0   11.0    4.5    3.5
 28 Taheri, George (34,St. Andrews , Austin, Texas) nnnn    1.5    7.0    6.0    9.5    3.5    4.5
 29 Klase, Finn (21,Regents School, Austin, TX) nnnn    1.5    2.0    2.0    5.0    2.0    2.0
 30 Wachtman, Annelise (37,Long-View Micro School, Austin, ) nnnn    1.0    8.0    6.5   12.0    4.0    5.0
 31 Kattamuri, Akhilesh (19,NYOS Charter School, Austin, Tex) nnnn    1.0    8.0    6.5   11.0    3.0    4.0
 32 Reinking, Welsey (28,Regents School, Austin, TX) nnnn    1.0    6.5    6.5    9.0    0.0    0.0
 33 Klase, Lilly (22,Regents School, Austin, TX) nnnn    0.5    3.5    3.5    6.0    0.0    1.0
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 34 Hoff, Philipp (16,Regents School, Austin, TX) nnnn    0.5    3.0    3.0    7.0    0.0    1.0
 35 Allen, William (8,Regents School, Austin, TX) nnnn    0.5    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    1.5
 36 Melvin, Conroe (27,Regents School, Austin, TX) nnnn    0.0    5.0    5.0   10.0    0.0    0.0
 37 Valdez-Balic , Nalah (35,NYOS Charter School, Austin, Tex) nnnn    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Med Solk SBx2 Cum

1 BPAus Basis Primary Austin, Austin, T (4)   11.5   31.0   51.5   44.5   36.5
  Manchanda, Advik (4.0,nnnn)
  Ji, William (3.0,nnnn)
  Kuhn, Jasmine (2.5,nnnn)
  Song, Ruichen (2.0,nnnn)

2 Regent Regents School, Austin, TX (10)    9.0   30.0   51.0   38.0   28.0
  Chodniewicz, Asher (3.0,nnnn)
  Chodniewicz, Edison (2.5,nnnn)
  Hammond, Allen (2.0,nnnn)
  Johnson, Enzo (1.5,nnnn)
  Klase, Finn (1.5,nnnn)

3 NYOS NYOS Charter School, Austin, Te (4)    7.0   21.5   34.0   21.0   19.0
  Venza, Rex (3.0,544)
  Dudley, Benjamin (3.0,nnnn)
  Kattamuri, Akhilesh (1.0,nnnn)
  Valdez-Balic , Nalah (0.0,nnnn)

4 MillsE Mills Elementary, Austin, TX (2)    7.0   14.5   24.5   29.0   20.0
  Suresh kumar, Jaikrish pu (4.0,nnnn)
  Sujith, Arav (3.0,nnnn)

5 ChalAR Challenger School, Austin,TX (2)    6.0   14.5   25.5   23.0   17.0
  Velkur, Nandakumar (4.0,221)
  Vijayaraj, Darshan (2.0,nnnn)

6 Laurel Laurel Mountain Elementary, Aus (2)    5.5   15.5   27.0   19.5   16.5
  Guo, Shawn (3.0,nnnn)
  Carlton, Julian (2.5,130)

7 StAnd St. Andrews , Austin, Texas (2)    3.5   10.5   18.0    5.5    6.5
  Kelly, Samuel (2.0,nnnn)
  Taheri, George (1.5,nnnn)
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